L21000525032

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
	dress)	
(, 10	a1000)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	÷ #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
	cument Number)	
(50	ounient Humber,	
	0 15	
Certified Copies	_ Centricates	or Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
·		
L		

Office Use Only



300377812493

12/14/21--01090--011 **125.00

SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FL

2021 DEC 14 AM 9: 33

MICH II

2021 DEC 14 PM 3: 12

CORPORATE ACCESS, _____

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303 P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666, Fax (850) 222-1666

WALK IN

		•			
	PIC	CK UP:	12/14 Glinda		
	CERTIFIED COPY				
XX	РНОТОСОРУ				
	CUS				_
XX	FILING	LLC			
<u> </u>	ROYAL VILLAS TOW CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)	LLC		
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)		,. <u>.</u>	
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)			
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)			
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)			
((CORPORATE NAME AND DOC	UMENT #)			
CIAL RUC	ΓΙΟΝS:	_			
	_				
					····

COVER LETTER

	Sew Filing Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT:	r:Royal Villas Townhomes, LLC	
	Name of Limited Liability Company	
The enclose	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please retur	arn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:	
	Doris Ng	
	Name of Person	
	2Savvy Mgmt Group, L	LC
	Firm/Company	
	1835 E Edgewood Dr, Ste	105-67
	Additss	
-	Appleton, WI 54913 City/State and Zip Code	
_	corp@2savvysis.com	
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report no	otification)
For further in	nformation concerning this matter, please call:	
_	Doris Ng at (920) 202-020	05
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Tel	lephone Number
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:	
\$125.00 Fil	iling Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & S155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (additional copy is enclo	Certificate of Status &
	Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SecDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildinTallahassee, FL 323142661 ExecutiveTallahassee, FITallahassee, FI	tion rporations g c Center Circle

FILED

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:				2021 DEC 14	AH 9: 33
	Royal Villas To			" or "LLC.")	SECRETARY TALLAHAS	05.074-
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street add	ress of the principal o	ffice of the Lin	nited Liability	Company is:		
<u>Principal</u>	Office Address:			Mailing Addre	<u>·ss</u> :	
3853 Central Avenu Columbia Heights, I			3853 Centr Columbia F	al Avenue Nor leights, Minne	theast, sota 55421	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agen (The Limited Liability Company canother business entity with an act The name and the Florida street ad	annot serve as its own live Florida registratio	Registered Ag n.) agent are: Tran			vidual or	
	4057	Name	0. 00			
	Florida street address	Collins Ave,	····-	<u> </u>		
		Beach, FL	<u> </u>	,		
•	City	State		Zip		
Having been named as registered ago place designated in this certificate, I further agree to comply with the prov am familiar with and accept the oblig	hereby accept the appo visions of all statutes re	intment as reg lating to the pr	istered agent a oper and com	ind agree to act in plete performance	this capacity. I of my duties, and I	

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

elyne Ling_ 8 W Duarte Rd, Apt J
8 W Duarte Rd, Apt J
8 W Duarte Rd, Apt J
O W Dualte Nu, Apr J
nrovia CA 91016
ris Ng
35 E Edgewood Dr, Ste 105-67
pleton WI 54913
as E Edgewood Dr, Ste 105-67 pleton WI 54913 E Yan 53 Central Ave NE nneapolis, MN 55421
e Yan Ave NE
nneapolis, MN 55421
<u> </u>
E, FL

(OPTIONAL)
ot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
ble statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
15.

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Doris Ng

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)